



**RR Financial
Consultants Limited**

Regd. Office : 412-422, Indraprakash Building
21, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001
Tel. : +91-11-23352497
+91-11-23354802
CIN No. : L74899DL1986PLC023530
Email Id : pamdr@rrfcl.com
Website : www.rrfcl.com

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25" Floor, PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Date: 16.08.2023

Ref: Scrip Code: 511626

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation- 47 (1)(B) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find attached copies of newspaper advertisement of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the 1st Quarter ended 30th June 2023 published in English newspaper, Financial Express having nationwide circulation and in Hindi, Jansatta having regional circulation.

We request the Exchange to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully

For RR Financial Consultants Limited

**RAJAT PRASAD
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00062612**

Encl: as above

प्रोग्रेसिव लिमिटेड के बोर्ड के अध्यक्ष
 संजय मेहता
 निदेशक
 पता: 01561776

4 exceptional item.
 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 14, 2023.

FOR KIMIA BIOSCIENCES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Vipul Goel
 (Director)
 DIN - 00064274

Date: 12/08/2022
 Place: New Delhi

EX INDIA LIMITED
 Pur Road, Bhiwara - 311001 (Rajasthan)- INDIA
 www.nseindia.com Email: ykladdha@hotmail.com; Tel. No. : 01482-246983

Results For the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)			
Quarter ended			Year Ended
30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2022
Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
14059.31	16,838.70	17,709.12	69,922.92
211.73	517.19	383.79	1,611.07
211.73	517.19	383.79	1,611.07
240.75	483.25	286.91	1,295.04
254.12	509.15	19.18	1,309.64
1,804.87	1,804.87	1,468.34	1,804.87
			9,788.86
1.33	3.25	1.95	8.72
1.33	3.25	1.95	8.72

Financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges (Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results is available on the website www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.bseindia.com.
 For and On Behalf Of the Board of Director
 For Manomay Tex India Limited
 Sd/-
 Yogesh Laddha
 Managing Director
 DIN: - 02398508

स्वामेयर लिमिटेड

5100डीएन1992पीएलसी047327
 ऑपरेटिव हाउसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड,
 0032 फोन : 011-35005484224
 svamsoftwareltd@gmail.com
 www.svamsoftwareltd.in

3 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु
 वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

	तिमाही समाप्त			वर्ष समाप्त
	30-06-2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31-03-2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)	30-06-2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31-03-2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)
धन/अथवा	20.00	229.12	6	234.92
दायित्व	0.88	(1.77)	0.62	-13.11
दायित्व	0.88	(1.77)	0.62	-13.11
दायित्व	0.88	(1.77)	0.62	-14.18
	0.88	(1.77)	0.62	-14.18
	168.89	168.89	168.89	168.89

R R Financial Consultants Limited
 CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023530
 Regd Off:- 412-422, 4th Floor, Indraprakash Building,
 21 Barakamba Road, New Delhi-110001
 Phone:- 011-23354802 Email id:-cs@rrfcl.com Website:- www.rrfcl.com

Extract of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the First Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited) Refer Note 3	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	544.30	~409.84	506.28	1837.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.16	(22.68)	48.50	64.37
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.16	(22.68)	48.50	64.37
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.66	(18.36)	42.50	59.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	53.13	(12.13)	41.00	52.03
Equity Share Capital	1,106.94	1,106.94	1,106.94	1,106.94
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year				3,513.86
Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.48	(0.11)	0.35	0.47
Basic Diluted	0.48	(0.11)	0.35	0.47

Key Standalone Un-audited Financial information for the First Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited) Refer Note 3	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	32.37	18.22	19.74	77.61
Profit before tax	1.83	(0.07)	0.65	1.76
Profit after tax	1.53	(1.00)	0.55	0.13

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/ year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of standalone/consolidated financial results along with notes are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.rrfcl.com.
- The above results has been prepared in compliance with recognition and measurement principles of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS), as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amended rules), 2016 prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March 2023 and the published unaudited year to date figures upto nine months ended 31st December 2022, which were subject to Limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of
R R Financial Consultants Limited
 Sd/-
 Rajat Prasad
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00062612

Date: 14th August, 2023
 Place: New Delhi

"IMPORTANT"
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising...
 It is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian

	Q1-23	Q2-23	Q3-23	Q4-23	Q1-23	Q2-23
6 Paid up Equity Share(Face Value of Rs.10/- Each) - Weighted Avg						
7 Paid up Equity Share(Face Value of Rs 10 Each) - Dilutive Weighted Avg	227.00	202.43	0.00	202.43	227.00	202.43
8 Other Equity	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
9 Earnings Per Share (before Extraordinary items) (Face Value of Re.10/- each)						
Basic:	(0.07)	(0.06)	(0.09)	(0.27)	(0.06)	0.52
Diluted:	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.09)	(0.08)	(0.02)	0.16

Notes:

- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter June-2023 filed with BSE LTD. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statement of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th-June-2023 are available on the Stock websites at (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's website at (www.ankaindia.com).
- Attention is drawn to Note 3 to the statement that the Company continues to recognize minimum alternative tax paid in previous years to Rs. 25.20 Lakhs as asset and expects the same to be adjusted against future tax payments. In our view, considering the past history which is resulting into negative net worth of the Company and overall financial position of the Company, it is not prudent on part of us to recognize the same as assets, and the same is not in consonance with provisions of "Guidance Note on accounting for credit available of Minimum Alternative Tax under the Income Tax Act, 1961.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF
ANKA IN

SULAKSHA

Date : 14/08/2023
Place : Gurugram

Particulars	Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited) Refer Note 3	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	544.30	409.84	506.28	1837.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.16	(22.68)	48.50	64.37
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.16	(22.68)	48.50	64.37
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.66	(18.36)	42.50	59.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	53.13	(12.13)	41.00	52.03
Equity Share Capital	1,106.94	1,106.94	1,106.94	1,106.94
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year				3,513.86
Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic	0.48	(0.11)	0.35	0.47
Diluted	0.48	(0.11)	0.35	0.47

Key Standalone Un-audited Financial information for the First Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited) Refer Note 3	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	32.37	18.22	19.74	77.61
Profit before tax	1.83	(0.07)	0.65	1.76
Profit after tax	1.53	(1.00)	0.55	0.13

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/ year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of standalone/consolidated financial results along with notes are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.rrfcl.com.
- The above results has been prepared in compliance with recognition and measurement principles of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS), as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amended rules), 2016 prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March 2023 and the published unaudited year to date figures upto nine months ended 31st December 2022, which were subject to Limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of
R R Financial Consultants LimitedSd/-
Rajat Prasad
Managing Director
DIN: 00062612Date: 14th August, 2023
Place: New Delhi**CORRIGENDUM**

General public is hereby informed that By Indian Bank- Zonal Office Civil Lines Moradabad Advertisement of possession notice Under Sec 13(4) Sarfasi Act 2002) published on 12.08.2023 Newspaper Financial Express, please read Serial No. 1 (M/s. Adhunik Technical Krishi Kendra) branch should be read as branch Amroha in place of RAPC Civil Lines Moradabad and Serial No. 2 (M/s. Spoorthy Rural Distribution Services Pvt. Ltd.) branch should be read as branch-Gajraula in place of RAPC Civil Lines MORADABAD. Authorized Officer INDIAN BANK, RAPC Civil Lines Moradabad

**INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK**
Asset Recovery Management BranchRachna Building, 4th Floor, 2, Rajendra Place, Pusa F
New Delhi -110 008, Phone 011-25758124, Email: iob199**NOTICE**

With reference to our E-Auction Sale notice published on 13.07.2023 in Financial Express (English) + J (Hindi), we hereby inform that e-auction of all property under A/c M/s Varahi Diamonds and Finance issued on 13.07.2023 stands withdrawn. Auction notice dated 12.07.2023 stands withdrawn.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 15.08.2023Authorized
Indian Overseas BankTHE
BUSINESS
DAILY.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

SABOO BROTHERS LIMITED

CIN: L45100RJ1979PLC001851

Reg. Off.: 220, Ashok Nagar Main Road Girwa Girwa RJ 313001

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

Standalone	Rs. in Lakhs